

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

REVISED  
SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 558/2018

KAVITA TANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49718/2018-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 17-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further Proceedings in Petition bearing M.C. No. 6192 OF 2017 titled as "Mr. Ankur Tanwar Vs. Mrs. Kavita Tanwar pending before the Principal Family Judge at Bangalore and now pending before VI Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, at Bangalore.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 558/2018

KAVITA TANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49718/2018-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 17-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further Proceedings in Divorce petition bearing M.C. No. 3426 OF 2017 titled as "Sri Kiran Kumar K. Vs. Smt. Kondreddy Sumahitha pending before the Principal Family Court at Bangalore.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER