

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 558/2018

KAVITA TANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANWAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49718/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy of the petition within one week for issuance of notice to the sole respondent failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB