

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 558/2018

KAVITA TANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANWAR

Respondent(s)

IA 49718/2018,90325/2018

(I.A. No. 90325 of 2018 - application for permission to withdraw this Transfer Petition is listed. )

Date : 12-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order. Interim order passed by this court on 17.04.2018 shall stand vacated.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 558 OF 2018

KAVITA TANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANWAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel petitioner prays for withdrawal of the petition. Permission granted. Transfer petition stands dismissed as withdrawn accordingly. Consequently, interim order passed by this court on 17.04.2018 shall stand vacated.

.....J.  
( M.R. SHAH)

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 12, 2018